

Niedax GmbH & Co. KG, Postfach 1286, D-53541 Linz/Rhein

1st July 2024

Declaration of Compliance

Herewith we confirm that the products of the Niedax GmbH & Co. KG are in accordance with

2011/65/EC `RoHS' - Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in

electrical and electronic equipment (recast) including the additions due

to 2015/863/EU,

2019/1021/EU `POP' - Regulation on Persistent Organic Pollutants (recast).

All measures necessary to ensure compliance with the REACH Regulation (1907/2006/EC) were taken by the Niedax GmbH & Co. KG: Articles and packaging materials do not contain substances included on the candidate list (27th June 2024) according to article 59 (1, 10) of 1907/2006/EC in a concentration above 0.1 % weight. The following exemption may apply: Very few articles are made of or include components consisting of copper alloys (i.e., CuZn39Pb3) because they require a lead content above 1000 ppm mainly due to thread cutting properties.

When used as intended, these articles/components do not pose a risk to humans or the environment.

These articles have been notified to ECHA by means of the SCIP-Database.

This supplier's declaration reflects our present standard of knowledge and may be amended according to available technical expertise.

This declaration applies only to standard catalogue products; for all especially customized products, a specific consultation is obligatory.

Sincerely yours

Niedax GmbH & Co. KG

Alexander Horn i.A. Dr. Susanne Esser

Managing Director Technology REACH - Contact

